



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----|
| Date of last review: | 19/02/2020 | Version No.: | V-1 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----|

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 77092703 |
| Name | Jelly Belly 1kilo bag bulk beans |
| Ingredients | Sugar, glucose syrup, modified cornstarch, flavourings, acidity regulators (E270, E296, E325, E330, E331, E334), grape juice concentrate, strawberry puree, colours (E100, E150d, E153 E160a, E162, E163ii, E171), concentrates of (spirulina, apple, carrot, pumpkin, radish, purple carrot, purple sweet potato, hibiscus, black carrot, blackcurrant, safflower), raspberry puree, blueberry puree, glazing agents (E901, E903, E904), banana puree, blackberry puree, peach puree concentrate, lemon puree, chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: E322 SOY , flavouring), passion fruit juice concentrate, orange puree, mango puree, apple juice concentrate, cocoa powder, lychee juice concentrate, pear juice concentrate, kiwi juice concentrate, watermelon juice concentrate, tangerine juice concentrate, pomegranate juice concentrate, mango juice concentrate, coconut, grapefruit juice concentrate, pineapple juice concentrate, cherry juice concentrate, invert sugar syrup, salt, lime juice concentrate, freeze dried soluble coffee, cantaloupe powder, thickener (tapioca dextrin), vanilla beans, ground cinnamon. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 1000g |
| Country of Origin | Thailand |
| Storage Instructions | Store cool and dry |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|------|--|--------|-----------------|-----|----|--------------------|----|---------------|-----|-----------------|-----|---------|----|------|-------|
| Manufacturer's name and address | Jelly Belly Candy Co, 1 Jelly Belly Lane, Fairfield, CA 945433, USA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Instructions for use | N/A | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | <table> <tr> <td>100g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1530kj/360 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Of which saturates</td> <td>0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>90g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Of which sugars</td> <td>60g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.06g</td> </tr> </table> | 100g | | Energy | 1530kj/360 kcal | Fat | 0g | Of which saturates | 0g | Carbohydrates | 90g | Of which sugars | 60g | Protein | 0g | Salt | 0.06g |
| 100g | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Energy | 1530kj/360 kcal | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fat | 0g | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Of which saturates | 0g | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carbohydrates | 90g | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Of which sugars | 60g | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Protein | 0g | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Salt | 0.06g | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | yes | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for vegans | no | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | yes | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | yes | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | yes | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | yes | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | yes | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | no | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Free from alcohol | yes | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Free from artificial flavours | no | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Free from artificial colours | no | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |